

Pational Gazette

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

(Registered at the General Post Office, Port Moresby, for transmission by post as a Qualified Publication)

No. G335]

PORT MORESBY, THURSDAY, 2nd JUNE

[2016

Provincial Health Authorities Act 2007

APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS OF SOUTHERN HIGHLANDS PROVINCIAL HEALTH AUTHORITY BOARD

I, GRAND CHIEF SIR MICHAEL OGIO, GCL., G.C.M.G., K. St. J., Governor-General, by virtue of the powers conferred by Section 17(2) of the *Provincial Health Authorities Act* 2007, and all other powers me enabling, acting on advice of the National Executive Council on the nomination of the Minister after consultation with the Governor of Southern Highlands Province, hereby appoint each person specified in Column 2 of the Schedule to be a Member of the Southern Highlands Provincial Health Authority Board appointed under the provision specified in Column 1 of the Schedule opposite his name to represent the organisation specified in Column 3 for a period of three (3) years, commencing on and from the date of publication in the *National Gazette*.

SCHEDULE

001112022									
	Column 1 Provisions							Column 2 Members	Column 3 Sector Representing
Section 17(2)(a)								Goa Tau	Department of Health.
Section 17(2)(b)		.,,,				****		Ambe Keleli	District Affairs.
Section 17(2)(c)		****			****			Joe Kunukunu	Local Business.
Section 17(2)(c)							****	Jacob Iki	Local Business.
Section 17(2)(c)								Alex Awesa	Local Business.
Section 17(2)(<i>d</i>)	****	****			****	****	••••	Wesis Porop	Local Religious Denomination/Church Health Services.
Section 17(2)(e)						****		Gloria Rami	Women in the Community.
Section $17(2)(f)$	****					****		Peter Nupiri	General Community.
Section 17(2)(f)							••••	Mondopa Mini	General Community.

Dated this 13th day of April, 2016.

MICHAEL OGIO, Governor-General.